
End Date

25 Apr 2024
Start Date

26 Mar 2024
Date Printed

26 Apr 2024
Closing Balance

₦0.00
Opening Balance

₦0.00

Debit Count

183
Credit Count

138
Account Type

Tier3

Total Debit

₦842,102.00
Total Credit

₦838,421.45
Account Number

8187733958

Currency

Naira
Current Balance

₦248.87
Address

ZA6 Jeun 3 masaka opposite NEPA office, Karu, 
Karu, Nasarawa

Account Statement

Account Name

ESTHER DAMILOLA OLUNIYI

Note: Current Balance includes OWealth Balance which is powered by Blue Ridge Microfinance Bank, and OPay Wallet Balance.

Summary - Wallet Balance

Trans. Date Value Date Description Debit/Credit(₦) Balance(₦) Channel Transaction Reference

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 9,999.00 E-Channel 240326032098164767

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 19,998.00 E-Channel 240326032240392643

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 29,997.00 E-Channel 240326032141012051

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,900.00 39,897.00 E-Channel 240326032190743429

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to ISRAEL ADEBOWALE OLUNIYI -5,000.00 34,897.00 E-Channel 240326012100810466

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to VICTOR IKONG ADAIKWU -2,600.00 32,297.00 E-Channel 240326012334829528

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to Esther Oluniyi -32,297.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240326091209112880414303

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 9,999.00 E-Channel 240326032770616330

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to VICTOR IKONG ADAIKWU -100.00 9,899.00 E-Channel 240326012833630699

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -4,000.00 5,899.00 E-Channel 100004240326092239112880252453

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer from Esther Oluniyi +30,000.00 35,899.00 E-Channel 240326077812991075

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to Eatngo-CSC JABI -8,500.00 27,399.00 E-Channel 100004240326101918112882048656

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit -20,000.00 7,399.00 E-Channel 240326145936721304

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,010.00 6,389.00 E-Channel 100004240326163940112895998232

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -5,050.00 1,339.00 E-Channel 240326016002441450



26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,339.00 0.00 E-Channel 240326148376869420

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 9,999.00 E-Channel 240327030203471284

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +4,900.00 14,899.00 E-Channel 240327030155533356

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit -14,899.00 0.00 E-Channel 240327143778279019

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 9,999.00 E-Channel 240328035686462660

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,900.00 19,899.00 E-Channel 240328035686585724

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit -19,899.00 0.00 E-Channel 240328145708274025

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Transfer from SHEKWONYA THEOPHILUS BITRUS +1,000.00 1,000.00 E-Channel 240328010483716222

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Transfer to JOSEPH COMFORT IEMEBER -1,000.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240328180538112967982407

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Transfer from Esther Oluniyi +5,000.00 5,000.00 E-Channel 240329078347895511

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Transfer to OMNISURE SUPERMARKET -1,800.00 3,200.00 E-Channel 100004240329141217112993356937

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,800.00 1,400.00 E-Channel 240329017293221480

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -800.00 600.00 E-Channel 100004240329141915112993163322

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 5,600.00 E-Channel 240329037524417811

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,750.00 1,850.00 E-Channel 240329017575373447

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -1,550.00 300.00 E-Channel 100004240329150653112994719780

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 SafeBox Withdrawal +5,000.00 5,300.00 E-Channel 240329018805465195

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -5,300.00 0.00 E-Channel 240329140621011226

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 5,000.00 E-Channel 240330032935980912

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,850.00 3,150.00 E-Channel 240330013017439738

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Transfer to DIINMA'Z_COLLECTIONZ -2,500.00 650.00 E-Channel 100004240330094822113017776167

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 10,649.00 E-Channel 240330033186913291

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 15,649.00 E-Channel 240330033217508544

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Transfer to Daddy Boy Limited -5,100.00 10,549.00 E-Channel 100004240330163344113031641190

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Transfer to ISRAEL ADEBOWALE OLUNIYI -2,000.00 8,549.00 E-Channel 240330016802931228

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -8,549.00 0.00 E-Channel 240330148577401588

31 Mar 2024 31 Mar 2024 SafeBox Withdrawal +4,891.00 4,891.00 E-Channel 240331010106754167

31 Mar 2024 31 Mar 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,500.00 3,391.00 E-Channel 100004240331122935113057052517

31 Mar 2024 31 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -3,391.00 0.00 E-Channel 240331145607118998

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Transfer from KASTOL PRESTIGE TRAVELS & CARGO LTD +22,000.00 22,000.00 E-Channel 240403079158288480

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Transfer to IBRAHIM, AYOMIDE ABDULAFEEZ -10,000.00 12,000.00 E-Channel 100004240403115544113150935355

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,700.00 8,300.00 E-Channel 240403014794340276

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 8,100.00 E-Channel 240403105231041832

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Transfer to Daddy Boy Limited -3,000.00 5,100.00 E-Channel 100004240403172019113163571889



03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Transfer to IBRAHIM, AYOMIDE ABDULAFEEZ -3,000.00 2,100.00 E-Channel 100004240403180945113165602398

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 Transfer to ISRAEL OLUNIYI -510.00 1,590.00 E-Channel 100004240403203926113170861322

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,590.00 0.00 E-Channel 240403149378111243

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer from VICTORY FRIDAY ESHIET +3,000.00 3,000.00 E-Channel 240404079329897973

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to Martina Chinzy 2 -2,110.00 890.00 E-Channel 100004240404121256113186565109

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to MUMMY BOY LIMI TED -890.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240404170102113197428422

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer from bello MUHAMMAD GARBA +2,200.00 2,200.00 E-Channel 240404079385890263

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -1,610.00 590.00 E-Channel 100004240404173202113198254014

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -590.00 0.00 E-Channel 240404147262276332

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer from JOSEPH , COMFORT IEMEBER +40,000.00 40,000.00 E-Channel 240405079473721138

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to Esther Oluniyi -10,000.00 30,000.00 E-Channel 100004240405094755113216272209

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to NWOBI PAUL EJIMEH -10,000.00 20,000.00 E-Channel 100004240405094915113216539527

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to JOSEPH , COMFORT IEMEBER -10,010.00 9,990.00 E-Channel 100004240405095956113216130590

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -7,200.00 2,790.00 E-Channel 240405019928203937

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -2,790.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240405101846113217079713

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer from EMMANUEL ONUH +10,200.00 10,200.00 POS 240405171832001249

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to Zaradeen MOHAMMEd stainless -5,010.00 5,190.00 E-Channel 100004240405144143113226448401

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to Daddy Boy Limited -3,110.00 2,080.00 E-Channel 100004240405150524113226789679

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer from EMMANUEL ONUH +23,000.00 25,080.00 POS 240405172496491599

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to NWOBI PAUL EJIMEH -19,000.00 6,080.00 E-Channel 100004240405155922113229080042

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -6,080.00 0.00 E-Channel 240405145187023348

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 Transfer from KASTOL PRESTIGE TRAVELS & CARGO LTD +75,000.00 75,000.00 E-Channel 240406079637484158

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -75,000.00 0.00 E-Channel 240406143179262288

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +1,900.00 1,900.00 E-Channel 240408033562964139

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,850.00 50.00 E-Channel 240408013567268647

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer from Mukadang Tashakah Bala +5,000.00 5,050.00 E-Channel 240408080043764091

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,850.00 3,200.00 E-Channel 240408015286483441

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,850.00 1,350.00 E-Channel 240408015713516930

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer from OGUNNIYI CAROLINE OMOSHILE +3,300.00 4,650.00 E-Channel 240408080078653446

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,300.00 1,350.00 E-Channel 240408016684347519

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer from OGUNNIYI CAROLINE OMOSHILE +1,500.00 2,850.00 E-Channel 240408080080387446

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,500.00 1,350.00 E-Channel 240408016668830416

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,350.00 0.00 E-Channel 240408148180930310

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +1,100.00 1,100.00 E-Channel 240412035658540416



12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,100.00 0.00 E-Channel 240412148470675342

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +4,000.00 4,000.00 E-Channel 240413030276117741

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 13,999.00 E-Channel 240413032824083335

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 23,998.00 E-Channel 240413032723697657

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to KASTOL PRESTIGE TRAVCAR LTD -23,998.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240413140416113483458435

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +8,000.00 8,000.00 E-Channel 240413032933002539

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +1,000.00 9,000.00 E-Channel 240413033087963277

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 14,000.00 E-Channel 240413033043725162

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 19,000.00 E-Channel 240413033097659292

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +1,000.00 20,000.00 E-Channel 240413033100669843

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to OGUNNIYI CAROLINEOMOSHILE -5,000.00 15,000.00 E-Channel 100004240413160822113487541151

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to IHIE ELIJAH ARIKWU -5,410.00 9,590.00 E-Channel 100004240413160949113487319708

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to FRIDAY VICTOR EJAKOKPEMEN -9,590.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240413173735113490888794

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 9,999.00 E-Channel 240414037295156987

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +3,400.00 13,399.00 E-Channel 240414037308299997

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Airtime -400.00 12,999.00 E-Channel 240414107382512814

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Airtime -300.00 12,699.00 E-Channel 240414107454768849

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Transfer to SUNDAY PAUL -2,400.00 10,299.00 E-Channel 240414019119380068

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Transfer to Kes Empire by FAVOUR FRIDAY -3,100.00 7,199.00 E-Channel 100004240414111044113507249033

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -200.00 6,999.00 E-Channel 100004240414133106113511951277

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Airtime -300.00 6,699.00 E-Channel 240414102004183300

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 Transfer to PSALM 35 MEDICAL -2,000.00 4,699.00 E-Channel 100004240414193754113522907234

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -4,699.00 0.00 E-Channel 240414143323078358

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Transfer from MAIKYAU GYRE SATI +1,500.00 1,500.00 E-Channel 240415018624050653

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Transfer to Daddy Boy Limited -1,500.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240415172259113549585657

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 9,999.00 E-Channel 240415030392994039

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 14,999.00 E-Channel 240415030343451224

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -14,999.00 0.00 E-Channel 240415140611302508

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +1,000.00 1,000.00 E-Channel 240416031607784863

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,000.00 0.00 E-Channel 240416148236410024

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +8,000.00 8,000.00 E-Channel 240417033078214435

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 Transfer to JOHN MSUGHTER GOJA -2,000.00 6,000.00 E-Channel 100004240417152406113610041452

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -6,000.00 0.00 E-Channel 240417145770072246

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 Transfer from OGUNNIYI CAROLINE OMOSHILE +2,000.00 2,000.00 E-Channel 240419081762899869



19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,900.00 11,900.00 E-Channel 240419035749880308

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 Transfer to JOSEPH COMFORT IEMEBER -5,000.00 6,900.00 E-Channel 100004240419092401113663603551

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,300.00 3,600.00 E-Channel 240419016248650165

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -800.00 2,800.00 E-Channel 100004240419103359113666517568

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 Transfer to PRECIOUS TEMIDAYO DARAMOLA -1,100.00 1,700.00 E-Channel 240419018900608601

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,700.00 0.00 E-Channel 240419141005806376

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +1,500.00 1,500.00 E-Channel 240420031786753360

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit -1,500.00 0.00 E-Channel 240420142088301510

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 Transfer from RUGBA EKORHI +3,000.00 3,000.00 E-Channel 240420082036809884

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 Transfer to ADEKUNLE ADEBAYO -1,800.00 1,200.00 E-Channel 240420018205679070

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -1,200.00 0.00 E-Channel 240420148691374033

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer from RUGBA EKORHI +5,000.00 5,000.00 E-Channel 240422082214213250

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to Abbaty under wears boutique -3,100.00 1,900.00 E-Channel 100004240422054654113751852030

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -500.00 1,400.00 E-Channel 100004240422070545113752954261

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 OPay Card Payment -349.00 1,051.00 E-Channel 240422336800977366

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 851.00 E-Channel 240422107106618323

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer from KASTOL PRESTIGE TRAVELS & CARGO LTD +3,200.00 4,051.00 E-Channel 240422082275461083

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to DANIEL TERIV ADAMU -2,200.00 1,851.00 E-Channel 240422018886298090

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -1,600.00 251.00 E-Channel 100004240422123138113763658285

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer from KASTOL PRESTIGE TRAVELS & CARGO LTD +4,200.00 4,451.00 E-Channel 240422082307956229

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to MUMMY BOY LIMI TED -3,110.00 1,341.00 E-Channel 100004240422170617113772568740

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to ROSEMARY ETENG IKPI -1,000.00 341.00 E-Channel 240422010784799671

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -341.00 0.00 E-Channel 240422142865042720

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +5,000.00 5,000.00 E-Channel 240424033545112157

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -500.00 4,500.00 E-Channel 100004240424145612113833839330

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 14,499.00 E-Channel 240424034701214055

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to OGUNNIYI CAROLINEOMOSHILE -10,000.00 4,499.00 E-Channel 100004240424154141113835475734

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to Daddy Boy Limited -2,110.00 2,389.00 E-Channel 100004240424155243113835993348

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 12,388.00 E-Channel 240424035909250480

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 22,387.00 E-Channel 240424035809955625

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +9,999.00 32,386.00 E-Channel 240424035910185810

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to Esther Oluniyi -32,000.00 386.00 E-Channel 100004240424173519113839534927

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer from CHIBUZO MICHAEL ORJI +5,000.00 5,386.00 E-Channel 240424082660514561

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to Esther Oluniyi -4,010.00 1,376.00 E-Channel 100004240424184432113842912296



End Date

25 Apr 2024
Start Date

26 Mar 2024
Date Printed

26 Apr 2024
Closing Balance

₦248.78
Opening Balance

₦3,929.51

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer from Esther Oluniyi +28,101.00 29,477.00 E-Channel 240424082676789982

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to UGBEM EBI TINA -2,510.00 26,967.00 E-Channel 100004240424201439113846091813

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to ISRAEL OLUNIYI -510.00 26,457.00 E-Channel 100004240424201800113846290950

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) -26,457.00 0.00 E-Channel 240424147649613711

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Add Money-Bank Card +4,700.00 4,700.00 E-Channel 240425038504290648

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to JOSEPH COMFORT IEMEBER -4,700.00 0.00 E-Channel 100004240425144856113867232571

Summary - OWealth Balance

Trans. Date Value Date Description Debit/Credit(₦) Balance(₦) Channel Transaction Reference

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +1.35 3,930.86 E-Channel 24032699653FBug2WrLVoyTiiqabpc

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +0.18 3,929.51 E-Channel 240326992TqfhjzXNXqHCNpUOELxVa

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to Esther Oluniyi -303.00 3,627.86 E-Channel 100004240326091209112880414303

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit +20,000.00 23,627.86 E-Channel 240326145936721304

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to UKWENYA OCHEJA -3,600.00 20,027.86 E-Channel 240326016487972277

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 Transfer to ONOKEBHAGBE, JOHN ALGBORKHABHO -3,010.00 17,017.86 E-Channel 100004240326174613112898442250

26 Mar 2024 26 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,339.00 18,356.86 E-Channel 240326148376869420

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +6.32 18,363.18 E-Channel 240327992eEF6VtXLNs148IOb5kGyY

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +0.89 18,364.07 E-Channel 240327992G6hVKAxzVGHp4ivdTFoa9

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Transfer to DANIEL YAKUBU -4,500.00 13,864.07 E-Channel 240327019881630699

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Transfer to MAIKYAU GYRE SATI -4,000.00 9,864.07 E-Channel 240327011086619459

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Transfer to MUMMY BOY LIMI TED -4,100.00 5,764.07 E-Channel 100004240327154311112928666794

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Airtime -100.00 5,664.07 E-Channel 240327103766975896

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit +14,899.00 20,563.07 E-Channel 240327143778279019

27 Mar 2024 27 Mar 2024 Airtime -400.00 20,163.07 E-Channel 240327104783249635

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +6.94 20,170.99 E-Channel 2403289974QwPEVE0KqZlbNg6YIV3k

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +0.98 20,164.05 E-Channel 240328992eRHqHUlqfCuGUdE76RbTe

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit +19,899.00 40,069.99 E-Channel 240328145708274025

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(from Fixed) +20,051.77 60,121.76 E-Channel 240328991LQzFqem3VTma86to06XgH

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Transfer to YabaBukka -5,600.00 54,521.76 E-Channel 100004240328073806112944126200

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 SafeBox Deposit -5,000.00 49,521.76 E-Channel 240328146592281447

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Transfer to JOSEPH , COMFORT IEMEBER -40,000.00 9,521.76 E-Channel 100004240328074616112944427517

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 SafeBox Deposit -5,000.00 4,521.76 E-Channel 240328146734589823



28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Transfer to ISRAEL ADEBOWALE OLUNIYI -4,000.00 521.76 E-Channel 240328016764974586

28 Mar 2024 28 Mar 2024 Airtime -200.00 321.76 E-Channel 240328106840441944

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 OPay Card Payment -250.00 71.76 E-Channel 240329333464338110

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +0.10 71.86 E-Channel 2403299972RGqNefA7QtnDS9DWNaW8

29 Mar 2024 29 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +5,300.00 5,371.86 E-Channel 240329140621011226

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +1.84 5,373.70 E-Channel 240330991lzzQmkLWxz6f377LCCxsJ

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +0.26 5,373.96 E-Channel 24033099ZRyRKMLWrFNCC88wlw865

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -1,600.00 3,773.96 E-Channel 100004240330091405113016193381

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,700.00 73.96 E-Channel 240330012741660442

30 Mar 2024 30 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +8,549.00 8,622.96 E-Channel 240330148577401588

31 Mar 2024 31 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +2.97 8,625.93 E-Channel 240331996GcJ5VSDRmGXLdIxZRR4ux

31 Mar 2024 31 Mar 2024 OWealth Interest +0.41 8,626.34 E-Channel 240331994jramk1xXAmTaU3qUA12rO

31 Mar 2024 31 Mar 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +3,391.00 12,017.34 E-Channel 240331145607118998

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +4.14 12,021.48 E-Channel 24040199UnkhDnmlBG8j3HLJcvvlA

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.58 12,022.06 E-Channel 240401992NXkdbG7y8bkrEj1thZpPz

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -500.00 11,522.06 E-Channel 100004240401050022113075841188

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -500.00 11,022.06 E-Channel 100004240401070955113077089652

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 10,822.06 E-Channel 240401100000292300

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 Transfer to FRIDAY VICTOR EJAKOKPEMEN -5,800.00 5,022.06 E-Channel 100004240401145423113091461424

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,010.00 4,012.06 E-Channel 100004240401152901113092610129

01 Apr 2024 01 Apr 2024 Transfer to ISRAEL ADEBOWALE OLUNIYI -1,000.00 3,012.06 E-Channel 240401011718442140

02 Apr 2024 02 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +1.03 3,013.23 E-Channel 240402992HWGd9LXmBdQm21DQAvVP9

02 Apr 2024 02 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.14 3,012.20 E-Channel 240402996zcI8a6No0ztiWCPsvsm0H

02 Apr 2024 02 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -500.00 2,513.23 E-Channel 100004240402055850113107312823

02 Apr 2024 02 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,850.00 663.23 E-Channel 240402015129377521

02 Apr 2024 02 Apr 2024 Airtime -500.00 163.23 E-Channel 240402106692640589

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 163.32 E-Channel 240403995M61sftAiMMERwYOpH6czd

03 Apr 2024 03 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,590.00 1,753.32 E-Channel 240403149378111243

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.08 1,754.00 E-Channel 240404991lyyuvhrTHsavvNjXOKqPJ

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.60 1,753.92 E-Channel 240404992NFn8E2btBOPzYoo88FINS

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -500.00 1,254.00 E-Channel 100004240404040003113174361592

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to AKINADE ADERINOLA OLUNIYI -1,000.00 254.00 E-Channel 100004240404073150113177288816

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -200.00 54.00 E-Channel 100004240404073244113177039700

04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 Transfer to MUMMY BOY LIMI TED -20.00 34.00 E-Channel 100004240404170102113197428422



04 Apr 2024 04 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +590.00 624.00 E-Channel 240404147262276332

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.02 624.02 E-Channel 240405997JiBqcSyG9DHZ2woakEQWa

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.20 624.22 E-Channel 240405994za3L0T17yI96sfn6mR4lj

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -200.00 424.22 E-Channel 100004240405070809113210337605

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -270.00 154.22 E-Channel 100004240405101846113217079713

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +6,080.00 6,234.22 E-Channel 240405145187023348

05 Apr 2024 05 Apr 2024 Airtime -1,000.00 5,234.22 E-Channel 240405105060041774

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +1.80 5,236.27 E-Channel 24040699yZFuiJuhlFGPbkkV9MOMk

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.25 5,234.47 E-Channel 24040699wpTiY2oE5S0BlvwVKdobl

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 Transfer to MBAEBIE MPA CHRIS -2,000.00 3,236.27 E-Channel 100004240406022737113242836202

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 3,036.27 E-Channel 240406108207248167

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,000.00 2,036.27 E-Channel 100004240406193031113271765107

06 Apr 2024 06 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +75,000.00 77,036.27 E-Channel 240406143179262288

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +26.55 77,062.82 E-Channel 240407994GKf1DC8G7ijxswXFjKNvq

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +2.85 77,065.67 E-Channel 240407994T084vtVCshYkZ9LTXZASh

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Transfer to Chelly Enterprise -3,100.00 73,965.67 E-Channel 100004240407071136113279005994

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Transfer to GLORIOUS BUSINESS ENTERPRISE -5,100.00 68,865.67 E-Channel 100004240407094454113282887873

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Airtime -300.00 68,565.67 E-Channel 240407106090190492

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Transfer to MAIKYAU GYRE SATI -2,000.00 66,565.67 E-Channel 240407016520416923

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Transfer to Godwill ventures 1 -2,100.00 64,465.67 E-Channel 100004240407122609113287016936

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Airtime -500.00 63,965.67 E-Channel 240407107237072310

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 Fixed Deposit -63,000.00 965.67 E-Channel 240407147443478172

07 Apr 2024 07 Apr 2024 OPay Card Payment -950.00 15.67 E-Channel 240407338701674085

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 15.76 E-Channel 240408997C6u12O2CvqflWeWwMtL3E

08 Apr 2024 08 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,350.00 1,365.76 E-Channel 240408148180930310

09 Apr 2024 09 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.06 1,366.28 E-Channel 2404099928bLkgLmG6Zp5WFAlXAUHe

09 Apr 2024 09 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.46 1,366.22 E-Channel 240409996h8WfaUrRBWRFQO1BIyqEI

09 Apr 2024 09 Apr 2024 Transfer to MICHEAL A ADEBAYO -1,000.00 366.28 E-Channel 09FG24040907313231959Y0DS

10 Apr 2024 10 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.12 366.40 E-Channel 240410996NX92etQbPGceeCT9jxvUT

10 Apr 2024 10 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -200.00 166.40 E-Channel 100004240410071442113377678285

11 Apr 2024 11 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 166.49 E-Channel 240411992ERZPgUuuNI4UhcCY1NrEa

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 166.58 E-Channel 240412996JxSYCjdnkb0RIn06gfRWo

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(from Fixed) +63,000.00 63,166.58 E-Channel 240412993NkghC6Fwg5poEAtvD8l5h

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -1,850.00 61,316.58 E-Channel 240412014275185216



12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -800.00 60,516.58 E-Channel 100004240412121948113447094331

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 Transfer to Daddy Boy Limited -1,100.00 59,416.58 E-Channel 100004240412153858113454230726

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 59,216.58 E-Channel 240412108212587255

12 Apr 2024 12 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,100.00 60,316.58 E-Channel 240412148470675342

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +20.79 60,339.81 E-Channel 240413993FNOTBa8cw4GHOkAOGfmN4

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +2.44 60,319.02 E-Channel 2404139941b7FJ3NGgyEzyEUwS5hx0

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 OPay Card Payment -1,600.00 58,739.81 E-Channel 240413339197418684

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to GIFT ABEL -2,700.00 56,039.81 E-Channel 100004240413083649113472541322

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 55,839.81 E-Channel 240413102234789850

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to KASTOL PRESTIGE TRAVCAR LTD -51,002.00 4,837.81 E-Channel 100004240413140416113483458435

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to FRIDAY VICTOR EJAKOKPEMEN -2,620.00 2,217.81 E-Channel 100004240413173735113490888794

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,210.00 1,007.81 E-Channel 100004240413201942113496642134

13 Apr 2024 13 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,000.00 7.81 E-Channel 100004240413195842113496116284

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 7.90 E-Channel 240414991YScInWRHvLMmflvRu6CTe

14 Apr 2024 14 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +4,699.00 4,706.90 E-Channel 240414143323078358

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +1.62 4,708.52 E-Channel 240415991NjCNxkq0y7ydZkeYdZAQr

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.22 4,708.74 E-Channel 2404159961UATrMrF830nrfMWzCF60

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -500.00 4,208.74 E-Channel 100004240415071027113528789546

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,700.00 508.74 E-Channel 240415014451841918

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 Transfer to ROSEMARY ETENG IKPI -500.00 8.74 E-Channel 240415014688371343

15 Apr 2024 15 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +14,999.00 15,007.74 E-Channel 240415140611302508

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +5.16 15,012.90 E-Channel 240416994V2rqVvhekyjzVLe4SmWRH

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.72 15,013.62 E-Channel 24041699212SmpdQfsQGSpYhihhNwm

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Transfer to Nuel telecom service -5,100.00 9,913.62 E-Channel 100004240416052131113559613106

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -500.00 9,413.62 E-Channel 100004240416070720113561153901

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,000.00 8,413.62 E-Channel 100004240416074509113562171749

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,010.00 7,403.62 E-Channel 100004240416074603113562178254

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Transfer to KILIGRILL UTAKO -3,700.00 3,703.62 E-Channel 240416012287211948

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 Transfer to U UGOHILLS PHARMACY AND STORES -1,210.00 2,493.62 E-Channel 100004240416093411113565644138

16 Apr 2024 16 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,000.00 3,493.62 E-Channel 240416148236410024

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +1.19 3,494.81 E-Channel 240417997C84qt79NUQdEqdwXdpIzy

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.16 3,494.97 E-Channel 2404179977rtk9kQTX9p1H44jcYQ2t

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 Transfer to AKINADE ADERINOLA OLUNIYI -2,000.00 1,494.97 E-Channel 100004240417064052113593027856

17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -200.00 1,294.97 E-Channel 100004240417071023113594047747



17 Apr 2024 17 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +6,000.00 7,294.97 E-Channel 240417145770072246

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +2.51 7,297.48 E-Channel 24041899wzQj6lFmnfOQnnJ3900Up

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.35 7,297.83 E-Channel 240418992y6mNQ4v84WvpsWgjuPoCy

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 Transfer to Nihad Elect -3,100.00 4,197.83 E-Channel 100004240418064856113626085380

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -500.00 3,697.83 E-Channel 100004240418070657113626370748

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 3,497.83 E-Channel 240418107517499542

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 Airtime -200.00 3,297.83 E-Channel 240418107416391989

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -1,000.00 2,297.83 E-Channel 100004240418110021113634263961

18 Apr 2024 18 Apr 2024 Transfer to ABUBAKAR ENTERPRISE -2,110.00 187.83 E-Channel 100004240418155225113644023734

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 187.92 E-Channel 240419995WDW9GLrxQyTlNJ9iNgle5

19 Apr 2024 19 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,700.00 1,887.92 E-Channel 240419141005806376

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.64 1,888.65 E-Channel 240420991Kc2V2lOzcIfWXcyvv7LtC

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.09 1,888.01 E-Channel 24042099iIOyvs18Genn5AWpiGoOL

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit +1,500.00 3,388.65 E-Channel 240420142088301510

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 Transfer to FRIDAY VICTOR EJAKOKPEMEN -3,100.00 288.65 E-Channel 100004240420175309113714382107

20 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +1,200.00 1,488.65 E-Channel 240420148691374033

21 Apr 2024 21 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.51 1,489.16 E-Channel 240421993v5gmmUVAgqeZTBdHLqhTE

21 Apr 2024 21 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.07 1,489.23 E-Channel 240421995IlHE1LKTnwm67avbzJrVi

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.51 1,489.74 E-Channel 2404229932l8iOG1JcLZYcN8zdWUmo

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.07 1,489.81 E-Channel 240422996VN0piTJvMvVcrYqPc3Y8H

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 Transfer to TUNDE GARBA -1,000.00 489.81 E-Channel 240422018012495973

22 Apr 2024 22 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +341.00 830.81 E-Channel 240422142865042720

23 Apr 2024 23 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.27 831.11 E-Channel 240423993fmZHBp0soO0UcEmqEiNzw

23 Apr 2024 23 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.03 830.84 E-Channel 240423991eTcesDQVEBiXZe2dbTeZ3

23 Apr 2024 23 Apr 2024 Transfer to MUOGHALU UCHECHUKWU JUDITH -100.00 731.11 E-Channel 100004240423145644113800800530

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.25 731.36 E-Channel 240424995WlCF9KjTfwL1pNHKcP7vU

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +0.02 731.38 E-Channel 240424993DvDg1aGkfT371EWfeFkwp

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 Transfer to AKINADE ADERINOLA OLUNIYI -700.00 31.38 E-Channel 100004240424071005113818468371

24 Apr 2024 24 Apr 2024 OWealth Deposit(AutoSave) +26,457.00 26,488.38 E-Channel 240424147649613711

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +9.12 26,497.50 E-Channel 240425991mV6EfENMpTfZzYuge6bmZ

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 OWealth Interest +1.28 26,498.78 E-Channel 240425997MOfRStG7cWEnnTA1snLFB

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to OGECHI NWENYI -3,000.00 23,498.78 E-Channel 100004240425010921113849552292

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to OLAJUMOKE AKANDE -5,000.00 18,498.78 E-Channel 100004240425055357113850433311

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to OGUNNIYI CAROLINE OMOSHILE -2,000.00 16,498.78 E-Channel 100004240425063340113850909898



25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to STREAMS OF JOY FELLOWSHIP -1,010.00 15,488.78 E-Channel 100004240425070519113851701988

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to Nihad Elect -1,110.00 14,378.78 E-Channel 100004240425071524113852281090

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to JUSTINA SUNDAY -1,310.00 13,068.78 E-Channel 100004240425072907113852625865

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to Freshsub Nigeria Enterprise-Olu -2,510.00 10,558.78 E-Channel 100004240425133841113864947916

25 Apr 2024 25 Apr 2024 Transfer to JOSEPH COMFORT IEMEBER -10,310.00 248.78 E-Channel 100004240425144856113867232571
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